Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)			Docket No.:
IMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		298-3020-Т	
TRAI	DEMARKS/SER\	/ICE MARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
SERVICE PARTNERS, LLC		Additional names, addresses, or citizensh	lip attached? ☑ Yes ☑ No
		Name: MASCO FRAMING COR	p.
		Internal	
		Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 250 North Beck	
☐ General Partnership	 Limited Partnership 	City: Chandler	
☐ Corporation-State:		State: Arizona	
☑ Other Limited Liability Company			P: <u>85226</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Association Citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	📗 🗖 General Partnership - Citizens	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Limited Partnership Citizens	
Execution Date: August 17, 2010		Corporation Citizenship De	laware
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
☐ Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes 🗷 No
<u> </u>	Additional sheet(s) a		
3. Identification or Description of Trader	nark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	g Date If Application or Registration Numb	ber is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications an registrations involved:	d 1
Name: Edgar A. Zarins Internal Address: Legal Department		7. Total fee (37 CFA 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40	
niternal Address. <u>Degai Department</u>		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Masco Corporation			
21001 Van Born Road		☐ Enclosed	•
City: Taylor		8. Payment Information:	
State: Michigan Zip: 48180		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 313-792-6485		Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 313-792-6797		b. Deposit Account Number 13	3-1981
Email Address: gar zafins@ma	scoha.com	Authorized User Name E	dgar A. Zarins
9. Signature: 8/17/2010			
Signature Date			
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986 Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273-0140 PAINEMARK			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Service Partners, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having a principal place of business in Glenn Allen, Virginia ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark and corresponding service mark application USSN 77/481,267 for the mark PRECISION FRAMING SYSTEMS (the 'Mark'); and

WHEREAS, Masco Framing Corp., a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Chandler, Arizona ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the day of August, 2010.

Manager Its:

County of Wayne 55 State of Michigan)

On this $\underline{\text{17th}}$ day of August, 2010, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared $\underline{\text{Tohn Sznrwais}}$, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.

Notary Pyplic Hanner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004262 FRAME 0351 02

RECORDED: 08/17/2010